2018 Product Recalls

Safety Advisory: Clek Oobr Noire Booster Seats with specific manufacturer dates

September 4, 2018

Clek, Inc. in association with Transport Canada, has issued a Safety Advisory on Clek Oobr Noire Booster Seats manufactured between April 1, 2016 and November 22, 2016. 

“Some of the fabric used on the affected models may not conform to the flammability requirements indicated in the Motor Vehicle Restraint Systems and Booster Seats Safety Regulations.”

Clek revised their testing criteria and protocols to monitor the testing of fabric used on all future lots of material.

More information on this advisory can be found on Clek’s website here.

Only the Oobr model using the noire colour fabric that have the dates of manufacture listed above are affected by this notice. Other Oobr models are not affected by this notice.

If you have this product in your possession please contact Clek by phone at 1-866-656-2462, or by emailing customerservice@clekinc.com to obtain a free replacement seat bottom fabric cover.

Clek advises that owners and users can continue using their booster seat until they receive their replacement seat bottom fabric cover.

Please do not bring the affected product to Snuggle Bugz store locations as we are unable to provide you with replacement fabric.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Snuggle Bugz

Lydia

You Might Also Like